ARTEsTAN Bork No. 15:
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50 ft.
13 ft.
4 ft.
1 ft.
9 ft.
2 ft.
3 ft.
1 ft.
2 ft.
1t
2 ft.
2 ft.
5 ft.
28 ft.
15 ft.
1 ft.
7 ft.
1 ft.
3 ft.
1 ft.
13 ft.
1 ft.
4 ft.
1 ft.
5 ft.
2 ft.
4 ft.
1 ft.
5 ft.
1 ft.
1 ft.
4 ft.
5 ft.
2 ft.
1 ft.
2 ft.
5 ft.
2 ft.
5 ft.
2 ft.
2 ft.
12 ft.

54 ft.
21 ft.
2 ft.
6 ft.
1 ft.
7 ft.
1 it.
9 ft.
8 ft.

2 ft.
1 ft.
1 1t.
6 ft.

30 ft.
4 ft.
4 ft.

Total depth, 364 ft.

9

.- 8.

WrLl No. 2. Nowrri-west : Skction No. 14 (B. BucHaNAaN).

Details. Pepth in Details.
blue clay. ; 229 2 ft. clay.
sand. 245 6 ft. sand.
clay. | 248 3 ft. peat.
sand. {258 10 ft. sand.
clay. b 261 3 it. peat.
black sand. 265 4 ft. sand.
clay. 267 2 ft. clay.
sand. 278 11 ft. sand.
clay. | 281 3 ft. peat.
pumice. ! 283 2 ft. sand.
clay. [ 285 2 ft. peat.
sand. ; 2854 } ft. hard sand bar.
white clay. L 289 3} ft. pumice sand.
white sand. | 297 8 ft. hard sand.
pumice. L 299 2 ft. peat.
peat. 309 10 ft. sand.
sand. i 311 2 ft. peat.
shingle. ‘ 317 6 ft. pumice sand.
pumice (small flow). 319 2 ft. peat.
peat. 321 2 ft. pumice sand.
sand. 327 6 ft. peat.
clay. 337 10 ft. pumice sand.
pumice sand. 338 1 ft. clay.
clay. | 340 2 ft. pumice sand.
pumice sand. | 342 2 ft. clay.
clay. I 345 3 ft. pumice sand.
sand. 347 2 ft. clay.
clay. 351 4 ft. pumice sand.
sand. 352 11t. clay.
clay. 353 1t. sand.
sand. | 354 1ft. clay.
clay. . 358 4 ft. sand.
sand. r 361 3 ft. peat.
clay. 363 2 ft. sandy pumice.
sand. | 365 2 ft. peat.
clay. | 367 2 ft. pumice sand.
sand. | 369 2 ft. clay.
clay. | 371 2 ft. sand.
sand. 375 4 ft. peat and rotten timber.
clay. 379 4 ft. pumice sand.
peat. 381 2 ft. clay.
clay. 427 46 ft. black sand.
pumice sand. 444 17 ft. sandy clay.
Total depth, 444 ft. Flow. 12,960 gals. per day.
ArTESIAN Bore No. 16: Srcriox 11 (8. 8. Knox).
Details. bepth in Details.
blue clay. 176 2 ft. peat.
pumice sand. 180 5 ft. pumice sand.
peat. 182 2 ft. peat.
pumice sand, 191 9 ft. pumice.
peat. 192 1 ft. clay.
pumice sand. .. 206 14 ft. pumice.
peat. 207 1 ft. peat.
clay. 214 12 ft. pumice.
pumice sand. 220 1 ft. peat.
. peat. 224 4 ft. pumice.
. pumice sand. 226 2 ft. peat.
. peat. 236 10 ft. pumice.
. pumice sand. 238 2 ft. rotten timber.
. peat. 242 4 ft. pumice.
clay. 244 2 ft. clay.
pumice sand. 247 3 ft. pumice.
peat. 249 2 ft. clay.
pumice sand. 254 5 ft. pumice.
. peat. 255 1 ft. clay.
pumice sand. 257 2 ft. pumice.
peat. 350 93 ft. blue clay.
pumice sand. 364 14 ft. pink clay.

No flow obtained.
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